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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2119

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 05 JUNE 2015
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 19)

2119. Ms T E Baker (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) What amount was spent by her department on environmental rehabilitation due to sewage spills in each province (a) in the (i) 2013-14 and (ii) 2014-15 financial years and (b) since 1 April 2015;

(2) (a) what was the location, (b) cause and (c) nature of the rehabilitation for each spillage? NW2430E

---00000---
REPLY:

(1) Table 1 below reflects the amount that was spent by the Department on environmental rehabilitation due to sewage spills in each province (a) in the (i)
2013-14 and (i) 2014-15 financial years and (b) since 1 April 2015:

Table 1
(b) since 1 April
(a)Province (a)(i) 2013-14 (a)(ii) 2014-15 2015
Eastern Cape | N/A N/A N/A
R18 968 000
R15 850 000 (ACIP) | R42 850 000 (ACIP) (Planned to be spent
Erse Stafe under ACIP)
R90 474 000
R5 000 000 (RBIG) | R47 000 000 (RBIG) ((Planned to be
spent under RBIG)
Gauteng N/A N/A N/A
KwaZulu-Natal | N/A N/A N/A
Limpopo N/A N/A N/A
Mpumalanga R9 000 000 (ACIP) | R13, 7m (ACIP) R47m (RBIG)
Northern Cape | N/A N/A N/A
North West N/A N/A N/A
Western Cape | N/A N/A N/A

(2)(a) Refer to the attached Annexure A for the (a) location, (b) cause and (c) nature of the rehabilitation for each spillage within the Free State and Mpumalanga

provinces.
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